

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF, SULUR

Present : Tmt.M.Santhosham., B.Sc., B.L.,

District Munsif, Sulur

Thiruvalluvar year 2056 Visvavasu year, 27th day of Panguni

Friday the 10th day of April 2026

I.A.No.13/2025

in

IA.No.10/2025

in

OS.No.92/2020

1. Murugan

2. Jayamani

... Petitioners/Petitioners/Plaintiffs

/VS/

Radhamani

...Respondent/Respondent/Defendant

This petition is coming for final hearing before me in the presence of Ms.R.Krishnaveni, Advocate for the Petitioners and Thiru.T.Muralidharan, Advocate for the Respondent and upon perusing the records, and this court made the following:

ORDER

Petition filed by the petitioners under Order 9 Rule 9 and section 151 of CPC to restore the I.A.No.10/2025 which was dismissed for default on 05.08.2025.

Cost paid. Memo filed and recorded. Petition is allowed.

Pronounced by me in open court this the 10th day of April 2026.

Sd/M.Santhosham

District Munsif,

Sulur.

Draft/ Fair Order
I.A.No.13/2025 in
I.A.No.10/2025 in
O.S.No.92/2020
Dated : 10.04.2026
DMC, Sulur.